FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-19-2000



101462336

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

	MARKS UNLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type $\sqrt{8.28.00}$	Conveyance Type Assignment License
	Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name First Source Financial LI	P 08232000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Parts	nership
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Illinois
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name The Steak-Umm Company,	T 1 C
Name The Steak Onlin Company,	L.L.C.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 153 Searles Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Pomfret Center	Connecticut/USA 06259
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Limited Liability Company	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	document from Assignment.)
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
B/2000 NTHAII 0000046/ 1033176	
150.00 PP 150.00 PP	
	pproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Bend comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06\$1-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM Expires 06/1 OMB 0651-	30/99	O-16	18B
	-:-	_	

Page 2

S. Department of Commerce
atent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 312-258-5724			
Name Chris L. Bollinger				
Address (line 1) Schiff Hardin & Waite				
Address (line 2) 6600 Sears Tower				
Address (line 3) Chicago, Ilinois 60606				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ched conveyance document # 2			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	On Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu				
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1033176 1116446 1581762			
	1998686 2107302 2103496			
	2107302 2103470			
	2042362			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved. # 7			
Fee Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00			
	eposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be				
Deposit Account Number: # 19-0409				
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Chris L. Bollinger	August 28, 2000			
	Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0193

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: The Steak-Umm Company, L.L.C. ("Company"), any buyer or transferee of the Trademarks (as defined below), and their respective successors and assigns

First Source Financial LLP (the "Lender") hereby confirms that the Lender had certain arrangements with Company pursuant to which Company granted to the Lender security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Lender has filed a security interest against Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Offices and other government offices. The Lender hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the copyrights, patents, trade dress, know-how, trade secrets, common law trademarks, service marks and tradenames, and other similar intellectual property rights used by Company in the conduct of its business, including the registered trademarks indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks").

At the request of Company or any buyer of the Trademarks, the Lender agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as Company or any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: August 23, 2000

By:

Name: EDWARD A. SZARKOWICZ

Its: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS:
COUNTY OF)

On this 23rd day of August, 2000, before me appeared Edward A. Szarkowicz, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the General Tourist of First Source Financial LLP and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), and acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Release on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such association and that the foregoing Release was a free and voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission expire

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Bridget A. White
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires June 5, 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0194

SCHEDULE A

Item A. Trademarks

Registered Trademarks

Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
USA USA USA USA USA USA	STEAK-UMM STEAK-UMM SPARE THE RIBS TRIFOODS RED L and Design TRIFOODS and Design	1,033,176 1,116,446 1,581,762 1,998,686 2,107,302 2,103,496	2/10/76 4/10/79 2/6/90 9/3/96 10/21/97 10/7/97 3/4/97
USA Australia Canada Canada Canada Canada Canada	SANDWICH TO GO STEAK-UMM SAUSAGE-UMM STEAK-UMM STEAK-UMM SPARE THE RIBS	2,042,362 B296,473 TMA 290,374 TMA 244,582 TMA 294,151 TMA 383,646	5/3/90 4/27/84 5/9/84 8/17/84 4/26/91

Item B. Trademark Licenses

Country or Territory	<u>Trademark</u>	Licensor	<u>Licensee</u>	Effective Date	Expiration Date
USA, its territories, possessions, and military exchanges	STEAK-UMM U.S. Reg. Nos. 1,033,176 and 1,116,446	Trifoods International, Inc.	Knauss Snack Food Company	3/1/97	3/1/2002*

^{*} Agreement provides for automatic one-year renewal periods.

302382.2

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002140 FRAME: 0195